SUPREME

C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7962/2006

(From the judgementand order dated 07/02/2006 inFAFO No.115/1997 & FAFO No.117/1997 & FAFO No. 118/1997 & FAFO No.119/1997 & FAFO No.123/1997 & FAFO No. 125/1997 & FAFO No.129/1997 & FAFO No.130/1997 & FAFO No. 131/1997 & FAFO No.

135/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

RAYMOND CEMENT WORKS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 1521 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8052 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for early hearing and permission to file additional documents)
SLP(C) NO. 8071 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents and office report)

Date: 18/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jahanvi W., Adv.

Mr. Prahlad K., Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

for M/S. K.J. John & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG.
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Tanwar, Adv.

Ms. Roji Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv. Mr. R.K. Tanwar, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Contd..2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner in SLP(C)No.1521 of 2007, let the matter be adjourned for two weeks, as prayed for.

(Sheetal Dhingra) Court Master

(Juginder Kaur) Assistant Registrar